
Vis i t  us onl ine at  tcoe.org

Pleasant View School District
14004 Road 184  •  Porterville, CA 93257

Website: www.pleasant-view.org
559/784-6769  •  fax 559/784-6819    

Grades K-8  •  ADA 471

Mark Odsather, Superintendent/Principal (marko@pleasant-view.k12.ca.us) ......................... 784-6769
Yesenia Reyes, Executive Secretary (yreyes@pleasant-view.k12.ca.us) ................................... 784-6769
Niguel Baxter, Business Manager (niguelb@pleasant-view.k12.ca.us) ................................... 784-6769
Marilu Palafox, Human Resources/Accounting (marilup@pleasant-view.k12.ca.us) ............. 784-6769

Board of Trustees
Alexander Garcia ........................................................................................................ President/Clerk
Th omas Barcellos .................................................................................................................. Member
Davy Gobel  .......................................................................................................................... Member
Rusty S. Gobel ...................................................................................................................... Member
Bridget Kidder ...................................................................................................................... Member

Trustee Meeting Date: second Tuesday of the month
Elementary Schools
Pleasant View Elementary School, K-4, 18900 Avenue 145, Poplar 93258 
Kim Parrish, Principal (kparrish@pleasant-view.k12.ca.us)
Esther Ortiz, School Secretary (eortiz@pleasant-view.k12.ca.us) .......................................... 788-2002
Pleasant View West School, 5-8, 14004 Road 184, Porterville 93257
Mark Odsather, Superintendent/Principal (marko@pleasant-view.k12.ca.us)
Yesenia Reyes, Executive Secretary (yreyes@pleasant-view.k12.ca.us) ................................... 784-6769


